(in thousands of euros)

Associated

companies

Payables and receivables

represented by commercial paper

Long term investments 1,025,529

Trade receivables and related accounts 33,805 42,414

Other receivables 11,518

Trade payables and related accounts 11,563 12,000

Other liabilities 116,040

INCOME STATEMENT ITEMS

Financial expenses 4,162

Financial income excluding dividends 2,867

 Accrued liabilities

(in thousands of euros) Amount

Borrowings and debt with credit institutions 3,056

Trade payables and related accounts 15,493

Tax and employee-related payables 11,931

Other liabilities 705

Total 31,185

 Prepaid expenses

(in thousands of euros) Amount

Operating expenses 863

Financial expenses 560

Total 1,423

 Short-term investments

Short-term investments securities break down as follow:

559,380 owner shares for an amount of €24,684 thousand acquired for the purpose of allotment of shares to employees. The market value

as of December 31, 2007 amounts €35,543 thousand.

 Analysis of corporate income tax and additional contributions

Breakdown

(in thousands of euros)

Profi t (loss)

before tax

Corporate

income tax

Social

contribution

Profi t (loss)

after-tax

Current profi t (loss) 127,530 (25,258) (975) 101,297

Non operating items and profi t-sharing (27,189) 7,922 306 (18,961)

Book profi t (loss) 100,341 (17,336) (669) 82,336

ANNUAL REPORT 2007   VICAT

Parent company 105

 Off-balance sheet commitments

Commitments given

(in thousands of euros)

Off-balance

sheet amount

Accrued retirement indemnities (1) 9,504

Guaranties granted to subsidiaries 31,250

Total 40,754

(1)  Including an amount of €3,341 thousand relating to a pension scheme for the offi cers and other managers of the Company implemented in addition to

the legal and complementary pension schemes.

Commitments received

(in thousands of euros) Amount

Confi rmed credit lines (1) 671,000

Other commitments received 9,605

Total 680,605

(1) Including 152,000 thousand euros allocated to coverage of the programme of commercial paper issue.